

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 31-8-15

COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO. 10

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4460, 4874, 4884 and 4436 OF 2015

SEBI & Etc. ...Appellants

VERSUS

Mr. Purshottam Budhwani & Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4460, 4874 and 4884 OF 2015

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Parties herein are corresponding appellants and respondents.

Heard Mr. Shanti Bhushan, learned senior counsel appearing for some of the appellants and Mr. Arvind P. Datar, learned senior counsel for S.E.B.I.

Parties are accepting notice and shall exchange their affidavits.

Till final hearing of the matter, the impugned judgment and final order shall remain stayed.

List these matters along with C.A. No. 4436 of 2015."

It is submitted that parties have not filed vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent in all these three matters and have also not filed counter affidavit so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4436 of 2015

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned have been filed Under Section 15Z of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992 against the Judgement and Final Order dated 15.01.2015 of the Securities Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai in Appeal No. 91 of 2013.

It is submitted that the Registry has pointed out the defect that copies of the order dated 22.09.2014, 21.01.2014 and 20.05.2010 are required. In this regard, M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advocates has on 29.05.2015 filed a letter stating that date of rejoinder filed before the SAT has inadvertently been stated as 21.01.2014 where as the correct dated os rejoinder is 21.11.2014.

He has on 29.05.2015 filed an application for permission to file additional documents including the copies of the orders dated 20.05.2010 and 21.11.2014 and the same is registered as I.A. no. 2. (Copies are placed with paper books) Counsel for the appellant has on 30.06.2015 filed letter stating that document dated 22.09.2014 is not relevant for the purpose of the captioned Appeal. (Copy of the letter are enclosed herewith)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

SD/
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR