

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4460/2015

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PURSHOTTAM BUDHWANI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4874/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4884/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4436/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 17/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.  
M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that although by order dated 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2015 of the Hon'ble Court the parties accepted notice and were directed to exchange their affidavits, yet they have neither

filed the vakalatnamas nor have they filed the counter affidavits so far. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further future directions.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG