

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 14.12.15

COURT NO. 9

ITEM NO. 63

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4460, 4874, 4884 and 4436 OF 2015

SEBI & Etc.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Mr. Purshottam Budhwani & Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4460, 4874 and 4884 OF 2015

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Parties herein are corresponding appellants and respondents.

Heard Mr. Shanti Bhushan, learned senior counsel appearing for some of the appellants and Mr. Arvind P. Datar, learned senior counsel for S.E.B.I.

Parties are accepting notice and shall exchange their affidavits.

Till final hearing of the matter, the impugned judgment and final order shall remain stayed.

List these matters along with C.A. No. 4436 of 2015."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4460, 4874, 4884 and 4436 OF 2015

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Id. Registrar Court on 17.09.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The office report indicates that although by order dated 1st July, 2015 of the Hon'ble Court the parties accepted notice and were directed to exchange their affidavits, yet they have neither filed the vakalatnamas nor have they filed the counter affidavits so far. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further future directions."

It is submitted that Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate has on 21.09.2015 entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent in Appeal Nos. 4436 and 4460 of 2015. No one has filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent in Appeal Nos. 4874 and 4884 of 2015 though they are represented as Appellants in Civil Appeal No. 4436 and 4460 of 2015.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.11.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Perused the letter circulated by Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent in Civil Appeal No. 4460 of 2015 and Civil Appeal No. 4436 of 2015 for filing counter affidavit in these appeals. In view of the letter circulated, these matters are adjourned for six weeks for filing counter affidavit."

It is submitted that Counsel for common sole respondent in Civil Appeal No. 4436 and 4460 of 2015 has on 05.12.2015 filed counter affidavit . (Copies are circulated herewith)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advocates
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR