

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 1/2015, in Civil Appeal No(s). 4460/2015

SEBI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PURSHOTTAM BUDHWANI

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2015)

WITH

C.A. No. 4874/2015 (XVII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2015
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3/2015)

C.A. No. 4884/2015 (XVII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2015
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3/2015)

C.A. No. 4436/2015 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2015
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2015 and IA
No.75196/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 04-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Raj Keshari,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr.Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Niharika,Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan,Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Niharika,Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan,Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Raj Keshari,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG